Independently select best in
class ETFs for investment goals

Optimize for an uncertain future
using thousands of market scenarios

Total Return Optimization

Total Return Optimization

After-Tax Optimization

Income-Seeking Optimization

Global Multi-Asset Core

U.S. Multi-Asset Core

Global Multi-Asset Tax-Sensitive

Multi-Asset Income

Select Asset Universe

and ETFs

Estimate Risk and Return

Construct Portfolios

Monitor and Rebalance

Unified Investment Process

Select Asset Universe

and ETFs

All of our portfolios are constructed using our multi-

patented Michaud OptimizationTM, which builds a

customized mix of ETFs to meet each client’s risk

tolerance and investment objectives.

Michaud optimizations

run thousands of

scenarios to account for

errors and unknowns.

The result is the efficient

portfolio with the

statistically surest path to

achieving investor

objectives.

Estimate Risk and

Return

Construct Portfolio

Monitor and

Rebalance

1

2

3

4

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Original and Simulated MV FrontiersOriginal and Simulated MV Frontiers

•

•

•

•

12

Michaud Resampled Efficient Frontier

and Simulated Efficient Portfolios

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

Markowitz

Standard Deviation

R
e
tu

rn

Actual

In-sample estimate

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

Michaud

Standard Deviation
R

e
tu

rn

Actual

In-sample estimate

Case Study

•

• –

•

•

•

•

Asset Mean

Standard

Deviation

Cash 3.8% 0.6%

Floating Rate Bonds 4.0% 0.6%

Short Treasuries 3.9% 1.6%

Intermediate Treasuries 4.2% 4.7%

Long Treasuries 4.8% 11.8%

TIPS 4.8% 5.0%

Corporate 5.3% 7.8%

Long Corporate 5.6% 10.6%

Mortgage Backed 4.2% 3.9%

International Treasuries 3.8% 8.8%

Short High Yield 7.6% 7.3%

High Yield 7.2% 9.6%

Emerging Bonds 6.6% 10.0%

Asset Mean

Standard

Deviation
US Large Cap Value 9.6% 14.7%

US Large Cap Growth 9.6% 18.1%

US Small Cap Value 10.0% 18.8%

US Small Cap Growth 10.2% 21.7%

US Minimum Volatility 9.4% 12.0%

EAFE Min Vol 8.6% 12.0%

Canada 9.0% 19.3%

Europe 9.7% 18.4%

Switzerland 9.1% 15.8%

Pacific 8.5% 15.7%

International Small Cap 9.6% 19.2%

Emerging Markets 9.8% 18.6%

China 9.4% 26.3%

Gold 4.7% 16.1%

US REITs 8.3% 20.1%

International REITs 8.4% 18.3%

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

• –

• –

•

•

•

•

•

• –

• –

•

•

• –

•

•

•

Asset Old Mean New Mean Difference

Standard

Deviation

Cash 3.8% 3.0% -0.8% 0.6%

Floating Rate Bonds 4.0% 3.2% -0.8% 0.6%

Short Treasuries 3.9% 3.7% -0.2% 1.6%

Intermediate Treasuries 4.2% 3.4% -0.8% 4.7%

Long Treasuries 4.8% 4.0% -0.8% 11.8%

TIPS 4.8% 4.1% -0.7% 5.0%

Corporate 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 7.8%

Long Corporate 5.6% 5.5% -0.1% 10.6%

Mortgage Backed 4.2% 3.6% -0.6% 3.9%

International Treasuries 3.8% 3.4% -0.4% 8.8%

Short High Yield 7.6% 7.0% -0.6% 7.3%

High Yield 7.2% 6.7% -0.5% 9.6%

Emerging Bonds 6.6% 6.1% -0.5% 10.0%

•

•

•

Asset Old Mean New Mean Difference

Standard

Deviation

US Large Cap Value 9.6% 8.8% -0.8% 14.7%

US Large Cap Growth 9.6% 8.8% -0.8% 18.1%

US Small Cap Value 10.0% 9.3% -0.7% 18.8%

US Small Cap Growth 10.2% 9.4% -0.8% 21.7%

US Minimum Volatility 9.4% 8.5% -0.9% 12.0%

EAFE Min Vol 8.6% 8.0% -0.6% 12.0%

Canada 9.0% 8.5% -0.5% 19.3%

Europe 9.7% 9.3% -0.4% 18.4%

Pacific 8.5% 7.5% -1.0% 15.7%

International Small Cap 9.6% 8.8% -0.8% 19.2%

Emerging Markets 9.8% 9.3% -0.5% 18.6%

Gold 4.7% 4.8% 0.1% 16.1%

US REITs 8.3% 7.7% -0.6% 20.1%

International REITs 8.4% 7.8% -0.6% 18.3%

Current Rate Portfolios
20/80 40/60 60/40 75/25 90/10 100/0

Cash 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

Floating Rate Treasurys 20.6% 10.7% 4.8% 1.8% 0.3% 0.0%

Treasurys 34.7% 24.2% 12.9% 6.6% 1.5% 0.0%

IG 1.9% 3.8% 4.3% 2.7% 0.8% 0.0%

HY 12.6% 11.6% 10.1% 7.9% 3.9% 0.0%

Other Bonds 6.5% 4.7% 3.3% 2.3% 0.9% 0.0%

US Large Cap 5.8% 12.4% 21.7% 30.3% 39.4% 42.0%

US Small Cap 2.0% 5.0% 7.5% 9.2% 11.4% 14.5%

Min Vol 8.4% 10.1% 8.4% 5.9% 2.7% 0.5%

Developed 2.1% 6.7% 12.4% 16.9% 21.7% 25.7%

EM 1.3% 3.8% 6.1% 7.6% 9.0% 9.4%

Gold 1.7% 3.1% 2.5% 1.6% 0.5% 0.0%

REITs 0.4% 2.0% 4.0% 5.2% 5.9% 5.8%

Reduced Rate Portfolios
20/80 40/60 60/40 75/25 90/10 100/0

Cash 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

Floating Rate Treasurys 8.0% 2.5% 1.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0%

Treasurys 43.9% 28.7% 14.0% 6.5% 1.4% 0.0%

IG 3.4% 6.7% 6.7% 4.3% 1.3% 0.0%

HY 13.5% 12.0% 10.3% 7.9% 3.8% 0.0%

Other Bonds 7.0% 4.6% 3.1% 2.1% 0.9% 0.0%

US Large Cap 6.2% 12.5% 21.6% 30.0% 38.9% 41.6%

US Small Cap 2.1% 5.0% 7.4% 9.1% 11.3% 14.3%

Min Vol 7.7% 9.2% 7.6% 5.3% 2.5% 0.4%

Developed 2.1% 6.7% 12.6% 17.2% 21.9% 26.0%

EM 1.5% 4.2% 6.6% 8.1% 9.5% 9.8%

Gold 2.2% 3.8% 3.0% 1.8% 0.6% 0.0%

REITs 0.4% 2.1% 4.1% 5.3% 6.0% 5.9%

• Float – Fixed
Treasury Tradeoff –
Float less valuable
in lower rate
environment

• IG more attractive
• HY slightly more

attractive
• Alts more

attractive means
less total weight in
FI and Equities

2080 4060 6040 7525 9010 1000

Cash 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Floating Rate Treasurys -12.6% -8.2% -3.7% -1.4% -0.2% 0.0%

Treasurys 9.2% 4.5% 1.1% -0.1% -0.2% 0.0%

IG 1.5% 2.8% 2.4% 1.6% 0.5% 0.0%

HY 0.9% 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Other Bonds 0.5% -0.1% -0.2% -0.2% -0.1% 0.0%

US Large Cap 0.4% 0.1% -0.1% -0.3% -0.5% -0.4%

US Small Cap 0.1% 0.0% -0.1% -0.1% -0.2% -0.2%

Min Vol -0.7% -0.9% -0.8% -0.6% -0.3% -0.1%

Developed 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%

EM 0.2% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%

Gold 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.0%

REITs 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0%

•

•

•

•

Disclosures:

30© 2025 New Frontier Advisors LLC.  All rights reserved.

Disclosures:

31© 2025 New Frontier Advisors LLC.  All rights reserved.

	Slide 1: Behind the Curtain: Investment Process and Case Studies
	Slide 2: Outline
	Slide 3
	Slide 4: Investment principles and theory
	Slide 5: Philosophy
	Slide 6: What We Avoid is Important
	Slide 7: Beneficial Practices
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11: Why Optimize?
	Slide 12: Why Isn’t Everyone Optimizing
	Slide 13: Understanding Portfolio Uncertainty
	Slide 14: The Michaud Efficient Frontier Harvard 1998, (OUP 2008, 2nd ed.), U.S. Patent 6,003,018